	10-07-1	
	OMB No. 0051-0011 (exp. 4/94)	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patient and Trademark Office SONLY
2-70 2	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Barbara Meyer Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? I Yes IXNo	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Frank Meyer Internal Address:
MRD 10-8-	3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Image: Merger Security Agreement Image: Change of Name Other Image: September 13, 1998	Street Address: 1151 Hickory Ridge Trai South City: Milford State: MI ZIP: 4848 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? O Yes & No
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 60/096, 255	B. Patent No.(s)
	09/061,399	
	09/061, 399 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ittached?
	09/061, 399 Additional numbers a	
	09/061,399 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: William M. Hanlon, Jr. Name: YOUNG & BASILE, PC Internal Address: Street Address: 3001 West Big Beaver Rd. Suite 624	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Two 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00 Č Enclosed
10	09/061,399 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: William M. Hanlon, Jr. Name: YOUNG & BASILE, PC Internal Address:	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Two 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
	09/061,399 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: William M. Hanlon, Jr. Name: YOUNG & BASILE, PC Internal Address:	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Two 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 25-0115 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

PATENT REEL: 9487 FRAME: 0103

Our Reference: MFA-101-A

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Barbara Meyer, a Canadian citizen, residing at 15 North Street West, Otterville, Ontario, Canada NOJ 1RO, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

PAINT BRUSH ACCESSORY

for which I have made application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, Serial Number 09/061,399 filed on April 16, 1998; and

WHEREAS, Frank Meyer, a German citizen, residing at 1151 South Hickory Ridge Trail, Milford, Michigan 48480, is desirous of acquiring an interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore.

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, to be in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, I, by these presents do sell, assign and set over unto Frank Meyer, one hundred (100 %) percent of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of said application, and all letters patent, both foreign and domestic, that may shall issue thereon and any reexaminations, reissues or extensions of said letters patent; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned assignee in agreement with the terms of this assignment.

 $\frac{\times Sleep}{Barbara Meyer}$ Signed and sealed this Barbara of $\chi Sept.$, 1998.

After recordation, please return the assignment to:

William M. Hanlon, Jr. Young & Basile, P.C. 3001 West Big Beaver, Suite 624 Troy, Michigan 48084-3107

> PATENT REEL: 9487 FRAME: 0104

Our Reference: MFA-106-A

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, Barbara Meyer, a Canadian citizen, residing at 15 North Street West, Otterville, Ontario, Canada NOJ 1RO, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

WALLPAPER CUTTER

for which I have made provisional application in the United States of America under 35 U.S.C. 111(b), Serial Number 60/096,255 filed on June 12, 1998; and

WHEREAS, Frank Meyer, a German citizen, residing at 1151 South Hickory Ridge Trail, Milford, Michigan 48480, is desirous of acquiring an interest in and to said invention.

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, to be in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, I, by these presents do sell, assign and set over unto Frank Meyer, one hundred (100 %) percent of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of said application, and all letters patent, both foreign and domestic, that may shall issue thereon and any reexaminations, reissues or extensions of said letters patent; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned assignee in agreement with the terms of this assignment.

<u>A Bleer</u> Barbara Meyer

Signed and sealed this K/3day of SCAT, 1998.

After recordation, please return the assignment to:

William M. Hanlon, Jr. Young & Basile, P.C. 3001 West Big Beaver, Suite 624 Troy, Michigan 48084-3107

RECORDED: 10/05/1998